BEFORE THE DENTAL BOARD

OF THE STATE OF IOWA
IN THE MATTER OF: )
APRIL M. STRONG ) STIPULATED REGISTRATION
) AGREEMENT
Applicant _ )

COMES NOW the lowa Dental Board (the Board), and April M. Strong, on

mwu‘,é <2 ﬂb 2013, enter into the .following Stipulated Registration Agreement.

1. On October 5, 2012, the Applicant applied to the lowa Dental Board for dental
assistant-registration and radiography qualification.

2. The Board reviewed the application for registration and concluded that Applicant
has engaged in the following unethical and unprofessional conduct:

a. Applicant advised the Board through the application process that she has
multiple criminal convictions for offenses which include: theft of services,
theft by shop lifting, feceiving unlawfully taken property, criminal mischief
4™ degree, driving while suspended, multiple counts of failing to appear,

~and operating a motor vehicle while intoxicated 1% and 2" offense.
Applicant’s criminal offenses occurred between 1998 to 2008.
3. Applicant completed all court ordered requirements resulting from her
convictions, which included multiple fines and courses.
THEREFORE Applicant is hereby CITED for this unlawful conduct and WARNED

that future conduct of this nature may result in formal disciplinary action by the Board.




FURTHER, Applicant agrees to the following terms as a condition to issuance of

her dental assistant registration and radiography qualification:

1.

Applicant shall disclose this Agreement to all current and future employers who
employ her as a dental assistant. Applicant shall report back to the Board with

signed statements from all current employers within fourteen (14) days of the

- date of this Agreement, and thereafter within fourteen (14) days of any new

employment relationship, indicating the employer has read and understands this
Agreement. |
Applicant shall fully cooperate with the‘v Board to determine compliance with
this Agreement.

Applicant acknowledges that she has read in its entirety the foregoing Stipulated
Registration Agreement and that she understands its content and that she
executed the Agreement freely and voluntarily.

Applicant acknowledges that she has the right to be represented by counsel in
this matter.

Applicant understands that this Agreement is a public record and is therefore
subject to inspection and copying by members of the public.

Applicant acknowledges that no member of the Board, nor any employee, or
attorney for the Board, has coerced, intimidated, or pressured her in any way
whatsoever to execute this Agreement,

The Board's approval of this Stipulated Registrétion Agreement shall cdnstitute a

Final Order of the Board.



8.

CC.

Applicant shall fully and promptly comply with all Orders of the Board and the

statutes and rules regulating the practice of dental assisting in lowa. Any

“violation of this Agreement is grounds for formal disciplinary action, upon notice

and opportunity for hearing, for failure to comply with an Order of the Board, in
accordance with lowa Code Section 272C.3(2)(a)(2013).

This Snpunatea Registration Agreement is voluntarily submitted on this 7)/ day

of '&P \QPDLJP\! , 2013..
/Mm

“Apfil M. Strong
‘Applicant

This Registration Agreement is accepted by the lowa Dental Board on this

ﬂday of mwu;/@ ,2013.

(S ) Loy 4GS
LYNN D. CURRY, D.D.S.
Vice Chairperson
lowa Dental Board
400 S.W. 8™ Street, Ste. D
Des Moines, IA 50309

Theresa O'Connell Weeg
Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General
Hoover State Office Building
Des Moines, |A 50319



